
1st Race. (CX6) Post 1:05PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $18,000 (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) 6 Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 ROCKDALE (L) '18 G $5,000 NC 121 Nieves, E Castillo, Rafael Miguel and Foster, Joseph M. Foster, J
2 THIRTYEIGHTCALIBER (L) '16 G $5,000 E32 118 Hernandez, C Rashall, R Russell, B
3 KYLE'S BRO JIMMY (L) '17 G $5,000 R24 *116 Diaz, R Top Hat Thoroughbreds Hatcher, N
4 MAXIMILIANO (L) '17 G $5,000 R8 121 Sanjur, S Hunsburger, J Tracy, T
5 DA GOLD ROOM () '17 G $5,000 R26 *116 Culp, B Ford, R Hatcher, N
6 HOMELAND MESSA (L) '16 G $5,000 121 Cotto, Jr., P HP Thoroughbreds LLC (Brandon Hillman) Toups, B
7 CHARMING BULLET (L) '16 G $5,000 E26 121 Suarez, A Clark, C Clark, C
Blinkers Off: Charming Bullet

72nd Race. (CX3) Post 1:35PM STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $30,000 (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Waiver Claiming.
1 CRIMINAL DEFENSE (L) '17 G R12 125 Hernandez, Jr., B Come What May Racing Barnett, B
2a OUTLIER (L) '18 G 122 Parker, D Built Wright Stables, LLC. Cash, N
3 TREASURY (L) '17 G 0 122 Graham, J Johnson, Robert K. and Haselton, Britt Forster, G
4 U S NAVY CROSS (L) '16 H R18 122 Beschizza, A Kowalczyk, J Sharp, J
5 GIMME SOME MO (L) '17 H 0 122 Hernandez, C Munoz, Y Hargrave, K
6a SCIENCE (IRE) (L) '18 G *120 Diaz, R Built Wright Stables, LLC. Cash, N
a -- Built Wright Stables, LLC.

63rd Race. (C3) Post 2:05PM LA SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING
$12,500

Purse $17,000 (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) 1 Mile 70 Yards
For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 I LIKE DREAMING (L1) '19 C $12,500 R20 *115 Culp, B Norman, G Hatcher, N
2 RY DONT LIE (L) '19 G $12,500 R15 120 Graham, J Respect the Valleys, LLC Desormeaux, J
3 MAGIC ICE (L) '19 C $12,500 R27 120 Hernandez, C Foyt, Jr., A Bourgeois, K
4 ANYOTHERQUESTIONS (L) '19 G $12,500 0 120 Nieves, E Kline, William and Kline, Carolyn Duhon, J
5 CLASSIC'S OMEGA (L) '19 G $12,500 R25 120 Riquelme, J Wilson, R Wilson, S
6 RUNWILDWITHDREAMS (L) '19 G $12,500 R25 120 Laviolette, S Duke, S Duke, S
7 ROCK STAR ALEX (L) '19 G $12,500 R30 120 Vargas, J Larsen, Jr., P Dandridge Jr., C
8 MORE HARDER () '19 G $12,500 R25 *115 Diaz, R Carter, A Ney, J
9 MAGNOLIA RIDGE (L) '19 G $12,500 R25 120 Mojica, O Necaise, P Schwandt, E
Blinkers On: Magic Ice

94th Race. (CX5) Post 2:35PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000-$25,000
Purse $23,000 (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 27 Feet)
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 STITCHED (L) '19 C $30,000 E5 120 Hernandez, Jr., B McCauley, Nathan and Olszewski, Michael W. Foley, G
2 VASILEVSKIY (IRE) (L1) '19 C $30,000 120 Carroll, D Sunderland Racing LLC Casse, N
3 ACHILLES (L) '19 C $30,000 R35 120 Vega, J Glockenburg LLC Dorochenko, G
4 TIZABIGMICK (L) '19 C $30,000 R19 120 Beschizza, A Downes, S Baker, J
5 MATH MAN (L) '19 C $30,000 R28 120 Mojica, O Davis, Joey Keith and Rojas, Jackie Hartman, C
6 SWEET DREAMS BABE (L1) '19 C $30,000 S20 120 Marquez, C. L. Ramirez, E Cordero, A
7 FIGHTVILLE (L) '19 C $30,000 R30 120 Riquelme, J Holyfield, T Desormeaux, J
8 HERO DRAGON (L) '19 C $30,000 R26 120 Martin, Jr., E Clover Hill Farm LLC Dorochenko, G
Blinkers Off: Sweet Dreams Babe
Blinkers On: Tizabigmick

85th Race. (C5) Post 3:05PM CLAIMING $10,000-$8,000
Purse $18,000 (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) 6 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Old Fillies.
1 SNEAK PEEK (L) '17 M $10,000 0 122 Nieves, E Dirik, Charles C and John LLC Foster, J
2 FANDANCER (L1) '18 F $10,000 E35 122 Graham, J Collins, M Foley, G
3 VALERIE VALESKI (L) '18 F $10,000 R20 122 Sanjur, S Caras, D Lopez, E
4 SPY A STAR (L) '18 F $10,000 R10 *117 Diaz, R Charles, K Charles, K
5 SKY FACTOR (L) '17 M $8,000 R25 120 Parker, D FAS Racing Sharp, J
6 CONNIE BABY (L) '17 M $10,000 119 Hernandez, C Angelle, C Stemmans, D
7 KATIE'S KARAT (L) '18 F $10,000 R16 122 Beschizza, A Norman, M Gelner, S
8 ZERO POINT ZERO (L) '18 F $8,000 R20 120 Suarez, A Russ, Justin, Tinnell, Michael and Clark, Jeff Claire, A

86th Race. (CX7) Post 3:35PM LA ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$20,000

Purse $46,000 (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) About 1 Mile(Turf)(Rail at 27 Feet)
For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 JEB'S LUCKY EIGHT (L) '17 G R25 122 Graham, J Pennino, M Pennino, F
2a PAYDAY TOO (L) '15 G $20,000 R6 120 Beschizza, A Hermilo Racing Stable, LLC Rodriguez, H
3 RUN ROCKET (L) '16 G R26 122 Pedroza, Jr., M Gabriel, Leo and Rabito, Anthony Duke, S
4 CITY PARK (L) '17 G $20,000 R11 122 Riquelme, J Valene Farms LLC Ducoing, S
5 JACI'S ROYALTY (L) '17 G E1 120 Carroll, D Bienvenu Racing Harrison, C
6b RELUCTANT WARRIOR (L) '15 G S20 120 Parker, D Presswood, Phyllis L. and Chennault, Patricia A. Wilson, S
7 MAGA MAN (L) '15 G $20,000 R6 120 Green, A Robert Asaro Enterprises, Inc. Bourgeois, K
8a IMINDYCATBIRDSEAT (L) '14 G $20,000 R6 120 Ulloa, C Hermilo Racing Stable, LLC Rodriguez, H
--Also Eligibles--
9 MTO-LUCKENBACHER (L) '17 G $20,000 R27 120 Nieves, E Suite Stable Foster, J
10b MTO-WAR COUNT (L) '15 G R18 120 Beschizza, A Presswood, P Wilson, S
a -- Hermilo Racing Stable, LLC
b -- Presswood, Phyllis L. and Chennault, Patricia A.; Presswood, Phyllis
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7th Race. (C10) Post 4:05PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $52,000 (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 ANNA VOLANTE (L) '18 F E1 125 Hernandez, C Intrepid Thoroughbreds LLC Stall, Jr., A
2 HERO'S DAUGHTER (L) '18 F R17 125 Vega, J Samoylovich, N Dorochenko, G
3 WHISPERED KISS (L) '18 F 0 125 Carroll, D Oxley, D Casse, M
4 JOAN'S WAY (L) '18 F E4 125 Mojica, O Crown's Way Racing LLC Silva, C
5 CHIONE (L) '18 F 0 125 Hernandez, Jr., B Backstretch Farms, Inc., Manganaro Bloodstock and

Ingordo, David
DeVaux, C

6 FINE COTTON (L) '18 F 0 125 Loveberry, J Lothenbach Stables, Inc. (Bob Lothenbach) Pessin, N
7 DIAL IT UP A NOTCH (L) '18 F R10 125 Graham, J Moore, H Wilson, S
Blinkers Off: Fine Cotton

78th Race. (C9) Post 4:36PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $46,000 (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) 1 1/8 Miles(Turf)(Rail at 27 Feet)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 JIMMY DAN (L) '18 G R7 125 Hernandez, Jr., B Ray, Brad and Wasz, John Stewart, D
2 SAILOR'S RETURN (L) '18 G R7 125 Pedroza, Jr., M Logan, Emory S., Thomas, Michael J., Weiter, Joseph A.

and Allen, Jeff W.
Habeeb, D

3 INFLUENTIAL (L) '18 C R7 125 Graham, J Robertson, S Rubley, K
4 DEFIED (L) '17 H 125 Hernandez, C Mazzoni, N Murphy, C
5 GLOBAL EMPIRE (L) '18 C R16 *120 Diaz, R Roussel, III, Louie and Lamarque, Ronald Roussel, III, L
6 HIGH DEFF (FR) (L) '17 G E18 125 Beschizza, A Kari, Will, Warnock, Frank, O'Brien, Steve and Kenneally,

Eddie
Kenneally, E

7 MASTER MCGRATH (L) '18 G E18 125 Mojica, O Byrne, M Casse, M
8 TONAL IMPACT (L) '18 G E25 125 Parker, D Libertymere Racing Howard, N
9 BEAU NOIR (IRE) (L) '19 C R3 117 Carroll, D Phoenix Thoroughbred III Walsh, B

99th Race. (C2) Post 5:07PM LA CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $19,000 (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $7,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) 6 Furlongs
For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
July 21, 2021.
1 KEHRON'S CREED (L) '15 M $5,000 R22 *116 Diaz, R Valenzuela, M Hargrave, K
2 KICK N KISS (L) '16 M $5,000 *116 Culp, B Borel, D Patt, Jr., R
3 BLONDIE LOX BABE (L) '16 M $5,000 R22 121 Chavez, O Vallien Williams, C Flugence, H
4 GILDED APPLE (L) '16 M $5,000 R26 121 Green, A Richards, Corale A. and Scott, Bruce Richards, C
5 OMA LEE (L) '15 M $5,000 R10 121 Nieves, E Estate of Richard L. Bird Duhon, J
6 ACTIVE GIRL (L) '15 M $5,000 R22 121 Sanjur, S Reeves, K Wilson, S
7 ELLA'S LIL STAR (L) '15 M $5,000 R10 121 Mojica, O Schwandt, M Schwandt, E
8 PEACEFUL VISION (L) '17 M $5,000 R22 121 Hernandez, C Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC Thomas, L
9 TUFFOLOGY (L) '17 M $5,000 R9 121 Pedroza, Jr., M Arredondo, R Savoie, S
10 LUCKY LINZ (L) '17 M $5,000 R16 121 Cotto, Jr., P Sternberger, L Alonzo, H
11 FANCY MALLORY (L) '15 M $5,000 R30 121 Riquelme, J Larsen, Jr., P Dandridge Jr., C

11
Off Races:C1 - C4 - C6 - C7 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CS5 - CX1 - CX2 - CX4 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10

Extra Races For Saturday, January 22, 2022
(Entries Close on Saturday, January 15, 2022)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 ALLOWANCE
Purse $57,500. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For
Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since November 22 2 lbs.
A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

Closing Saturday, January 15, 2022
FREDERICK P. AIME MEMORIAL STAKES (BT), Purse $75,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, About Five And One Half

Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, January 29, 2022)

***CONDITION BOOK CORRECTION***

OMITTED RACE FROM BOOK - RACE 15 ON SAT, JAN 22 IS:
3YO WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER
CLAIMING OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000. 1 1/16.

Jockey Agent Update:
Marlon St. Julien will now represent Brianne Culp *bug and Roberto Morales - 115
(515) 556-4562
Richard Price will now represent Angel Suarez - 115 (504)250-8128

Please be advised starting Jan 1, 2022 Digital tattoo cost will have an increase to
$90.00 per horse. All digital tattoos must be payed before getting a Digital
Tattoo.

***ATTENTION HORSEMEN***
Anyone found crossing the horse path with vehicles, moving or tampering with
barricades along the horse path, will lose their driving privileges and be subject to
fines. This includes all vendors, delivery trucks and horse transporters.

Aftercare services are available with NTWO. For more information, call Victoria
Keith at 859-382-7779.

Aftercare services available at New Vocations facility in Covington, LA. For more
info call 859-252-9574 or visit newvocations.org

TACK ROOMS AND SLEEPING QUARTERS SHOULD BE SWEPT AND ALL MATERIALS
REMOVED!

Chapel Service is at 6:00 p.m. Tuesday nights in the Horseman's Chapel. For
information contact Chaplain Waverly (817)903-8279.
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A R# PP

ACHILLES
ACTIVE GIRL
ANNA VOLANTE
ANYOTHERQUESTIONS

B R# PP

BEAU NOIR (IRE)
BLONDIE LOX BABE

C R# PP

CHARMING BULLET
CHIONE
CITY PARK
CLASSIC'S OMEGA
CONNIE BABY
CRIMINAL DEFENSE

D R# PP

DA GOLD ROOM
DEFIED
DIAL IT UP A NOTCH

E R# PP

ELLA'S LIL STAR

F R# PP

FANCY MALLORY
FANDANCER
FIGHTVILLE
FINE COTTON

G R# PP

GILDED APPLE
GIMME SOME MO
GLOBAL EMPIRE

H R# PP

HERO'S DAUGHTER
HERO DRAGON
HIGH DEFF (FR)
HOMELAND MESSA

I R# PP

I LIKE DREAMING
IMINDYCATBIRDSEAT
INFLUENTIAL

J R# PP

JACI'S ROYALTY
JEB'S LUCKY EIGHT
JIMMY DAN
JOAN'S WAY

K R# PP

KATIE'S KARAT
KEHRON'S CREED
KICK N KISS
KYLE'S BRO JIMMY

L R# PP

LUCKENBACHER
LUCKY LINZ

M R# PP

MAGA MAN
MAGIC ICE
MAGNOLIA RIDGE
MASTER MCGRATH
MATH MAN
MAXIMILIANO
MORE HARDER

O R# PP

OMA LEE
OUTLIER

P R# PP

PAYDAY TOO
PEACEFUL VISION

R R# PP

RELUCTANT WARRIOR
ROCKDALE
ROCK STAR ALEX
RUN ROCKET
RUNWILDWITHDREAMS
RY DONT LIE

S R# PP

SAILOR'S RETURN
SCIENCE (IRE)
SKY FACTOR
SNEAK PEEK
SPY A STAR
STITCHED
SWEET DREAMS BABE

T R# PP

THIRTYEIGHTCALIBER
TIZABIGMICK
TONAL IMPACT
TREASURY
TUFFOLOGY

U R# PP

U S NAVY CROSS

V R# PP

VALERIE VALESKI
VASILEVSKIY (IRE)

W R# PP

WAR COUNT
WHISPERED KISS

Z R# PP

ZERO POINT ZERO

In Today for

FRIDAY, JANUARY 21, 2022

73 In Body

2 Also Eligible

75 Total In Today

FAIR GROUNDS - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTY SIXTH DAY

FRIDAY, JANUARY 21, 2022


